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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

SUNDAY
23 JUL 2023

RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 	 Tail Of The Comet	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 S G Tarry	 15.1%
2	 	 Griffin Park	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 M F de Kock	 12.5%
3	 2	 Dynalley	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.7%
4	 	 Red Mountain	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 R A Hill	 10.9%
5	 	 Nikolai Kopernik	 60	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D W Moore	 8.0%
6	 9	 The Business	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
7	 	 Irish Luck	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
8	 5	 Sweeper Keeper	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 W Whitehead	 13.0%
9	 33	 Yannakis	 60	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
10	 9	 Thalaiva	 60	 [	10]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
11	 	 Palace Revolt	 60	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 W H Marwing	 11.5%
12	 	 Thunderin Typhoons	 60	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
13	 985	 B Fiftytwo	 60	 [	13]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
14	 	 Ancient World	 60	 [	14]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
15	 2382	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 60	 [	15]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
16	 	 Licence To Thrill	 60	 [	16]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
17	 0	 Roy’s Doctor Order	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
18	 34767	 Jury’s Out	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Dynalley

	 9	 Yannakis
	 15	Thisiswhatitmeans
	 8	 Sweeper Keeper

3	 Dynalley	 67%
15	Thisiswhatitmeans	 33%
9	 Yannakis	 33%
18	Jury’s Out	 11%

3	 Dynalley	 67%
15	Thisiswhatitmeans	 50%
9	 Yannakis	 33%
18	Jury’s Out	 17%

9	 Yannakis	 1:10.52
15	Thisiswhatitmeans	 1:11.34
3	 Dynalley	 1:11.85
8	 Sweeper Keeper	 1:12.27
10	Thalaiva	 1:12.75

Race Preview: Dynalley (3) made a pleasing debut over this course and distance when nearly 
winning - with that experience under the belt, he could be hard to oppose. Yannakis (9) has run two 
encouraging races thus far and can go close to getting it all right - bright chance. Thisiswhatitmeans 
(15) gets Richard Fourie again and must be respected and included in most bets and Sweeper 
Keeper (8) caught the eye on debut and improvement can be expected.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 	 Belle Fontaine	 60	 [	 1]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
2	 76	 Princess Arlowe	 57	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
3	 	 Flight Display	 57	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
4	 	 Electra Green	 57	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 W H Marwing	 11.5%
5	 	 Dymondia	 57	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D W Moore	 8.0%
6	 438	 Arverni Princess	 57	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.3%
7	 	 Tropical Breeze	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
8	 000607	 Stolen Star	 57	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 C M Bestel	 6.6%
9	 7	 Miss Arlberg	 57	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
10	 2	 Cue The Rebel	 57	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 S G Tarry	 15.1%
11	 6	 Zariyah	 57	 [	11]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 D S Bosch	 11.1%
12	 	 Society News	 57	 [	12]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	10	 Cue The Rebel

	 6	 Arverni Princess
	 2	 Princess Arlowe
	 5	 Dymondia

6	 Arverni Princess	 11% 10	Cue The Rebel	 67%
6	 Arverni Princess	 33%

10	Cue The Rebel	 1:10.38
6	 Arverni Princess	 1:11.10
2	 Princess Arlowe	 1:11.72
8	 Stolen Star	 1:11.98
9	 Miss Arlberg	 1:12.20

Race Preview: Cue The Rebel (10) made a sparkling debut on the Highveld when finishing second 
to Captain Tik Tok and is confidently selected to go one better. Looks hard to beat. Arverni Princess 
(6) might not have relished the trip last time and returning to the sprinting distance could bounce right 
back to best. Ignore her last run, she could be right there. Princess Arlowe (2) and Dymondia (5) are 
worth considering for the quartet.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 0	 Umfolozi	 57	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
2	 2228	 Approachable Lass	 60	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.3%
3	 	 Mystique Rouge	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
4	 	 Hello Harper	 57	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
5	 6	 Sumiko	 57	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
6	 8	 An Air Of Pride	 57	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.7%
7	 946345	 Kyniska	 60	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
8	 	 Secret Summer	 57	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
9	 9	 Dame Mazona	 57	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
10	 	 Style Icon	 57	 [	10]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
11	 83	 Freedom Square	 60	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 S G Tarry	 15.1%
12	 	 Feather Dancer	 57	 [	12]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
13	 766320	 Captain Marvel	 60	 [	13]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 L Crawford	 2.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	 Freedom Square

	 2	 Approachable Lass
	 13	Captain Marvel
	 5	 Sumiko

2	 Approachable Lass	 67%
7	 Kyniska	 8%
13	Captain Marvel	 8%

2	 Approachable Lass	 67%
11	Freedom Square	 33%
13	Captain Marvel	 6%

13	Captain Marvel	 1:10.36
6	 An Air Of Pride	 1:11.31
7	 Kyniska	 1:11.36
2	 Approachable Lass	 1:11.69
11	Freedom Square	 1:12.20

Race Preview: Freedom Square (11) improved at the second time of asking and comes from the 
Highveld for Sean Tarry and Richard Fourie. What ever beats her, will win! Approachable Lass 
(2) can be forgiven for her below par effort last time and can bounce back to best in this, back over 
shorter - chance. Captain Marvel (13) is another that can be forgiven for her last effort and has a 
strong place chance. Sumiko (5) is an interesting runner and can improve to get much closer now - 
respect and include.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 0	 Seeking The Sky	 56	 [	 1]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
2	 452806	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 W Whitehead	 13.0%
3	 0	 Rafino	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 L Karriem	 5.5%
4	 87	 War Sword	 56	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
5	 06669	 Tickalox	 56	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
6	 00	 Nantes Festival	 56	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
7	 467	 Give Us A Smile	 56	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 D W Moore	 8.0%
8	 36	 Bristol Hercules	 56	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
9	 0	 Tibbott Bourke	 56	 [	 9]	 N Patel	 1.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
10	 5	 Van Meijel	 60	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 S G Tarry	 15.1%
11	 0	 Captain Marsala	 56	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Van Meijel

	 7	 Give Us A Smile
	 8	 Bristol Hercules
	 5	 Tickalox

8	 Bristol Hercules	 17% 2	 Doin’ Time	 1:23.25
10	Van Meijel	 1:26.44
3	 Rafino	 1:26.86
11	Captain Marsala	 1:28.38
7	 Give Us A Smile	 1:29.06

Race Preview: Van Meijel (10) finished fifth on debut, not far off the winner and with natural improve-
ment, rates the one they all have to fear the most. Give Us A Smile (7) has raced in some strong 
races and can go close in this. Bristol Hercules (8) now gets the services of Richard Fourie and 
should make his presence felt - respect and include. Tickalox (5) could be the long shot place value 
for the quartet.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$117,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 312311	 Ponte Pietra	 55.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.7%
2	 160006	 Airways Law	 60.5	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 W A Nel	 9.6%
3	 113462	 Boundless Bash	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 W Whitehead	 13.0%
4	 111144	 Cape Eagle	 59	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 9.6%
5	 418733	 The Kop	 55.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 S G Tarry	 15.1%
6	 277200	 Flying Bull	 59	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
7	 354354	 Etiquette	 51	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 1	 Ponte Pietra

	 3	 Boundless Bash
	 4	 Cape Eagle
	 5	 The Kop

4	 Cape Eagle	 67%
6	 Flying Bull	 67%
3	 Boundless Bash	 58%
1	 Ponte Pietra	 56%

7	 Etiquette	 2:00.71

Race Preview: Ponte Pietra (1) is clearly a well above average sort and is confidently selected to 
reel off the hat trick. Gate one is a huge help and Keagan De Melo knows his every stride! Boundless 
Bash (3) is holding form and nearly got it all right last time - he should be right there once again - 
respect and include. Cape Eagle (4) has solid form and ran an absolute cracker behind Winchester 
Mansion, and we all know what Winchester Mansion went on to win - big runner and The Kop (5) is a 
must for trifectas and quartets.

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 033480	 You Deserve It	 57.5	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
2	 064	 Princess Azariah	 52	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.1%
3	 560095	 Mysterious Girl	 54	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
4	 418931	 Saturn Moon	 58.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
5	 533050	 Top Ten	 53	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
6	 022893	 Fashionigma	 57.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 A Wright	 13.0%
7	 644059	 Blazing Astute	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 A Wright	 13.0%
8	 212024	 Manic Monday	 61	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
9	 217464	 Rosslyne	 59	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 C Hewitson	 11.6%
10	 827366	 Two Minds	 55.5	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 9.8%
11	 316777	 Columbia Road	 53.5	 [	11]	 J Gates	 5.8%	 A J Rivalland	 11.8%
12	 575880	 Roy’s Rocker	 52	 [	12]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 5.0%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 6	 Fashionigma

	 8	 Manic Monday
	 3	 Mysterious Girl
	 5	 Top Ten

6	 Fashionigma	 50%
8	 Manic Monday	 33%
3	 Mysterious Girl	 25%
5	 Top Ten	 8%

5	 Top Ten	 17% 5	 Top Ten	 2:03.20
4	 Saturn Moon	 2:03.34
7	 Blazing Astute	 2:03.98

Race Preview: Fashionigma (6) is taking time to win again but is never too far off the action and 
earning for the team. She has strong each way claims. Manic Monday (8) has solid form baring the 
one below par effort three starts back and can certainly make a race of it - big runner. Mysterious 
Girl (3) could be the place value as well as Top Ten (5) whom has popped up and run some fair 
races but is becoming a bid tough to predict - quartet value.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 910206	 Rafeef’s Choice	 60.5	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 10.5%	 W A Nel	 9.6%
2	 460116	 Bright Star	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 N Kotzen	 6.9%
3	 267401	 Aspoestertjie	 58	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 C Hewitson	 11.6%
4	 445104	 Swiss Paradise	 57.5	 [	 4]	 T Mayhew (4)	 0.0%	 A J Rivalland	 11.8%
5	 803677	 Tiz Magic	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.1%
6	 016615	 Noble Storm	 60.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
7	 463202	 Palm Breeze	 58	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
8	 226163	 Poursomesugaronme	 58	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 D S Bosch	 11.1%
9	 134923	 Cinnamon Blush	 54.5	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 W Whitehead	 13.0%
10	 521707	 Diamond Girl	 60.5	 [	10]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 S H Ferrie	 17.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Palm Breeze

	 9	 Cinnamon Blush
	 3	 Aspoestertjie
	 8	 Poursomesugaronme

4	 Swiss Paradise	 56%
10	Diamond Girl	 50%
7	 Palm Breeze	 33%
8	 Poursomesugaronme	 33%
3	 Aspoestertjie	 30%

8	 Poursomesugaronme	 50%
7	 Palm Breeze	 44%
2	 Bright Star	 38%
10	Diamond Girl	 33%
9	 Cinnamon Blush	 31%

5	 Tiz Magic	 1:09.56
10	Diamond Girl	 1:09.56
7	 Palm Breeze	 1:09.60
6	 Noble Storm	 1:09.64
2	 Bright Star	 1:09.91

Race Preview: Palm Breeze (7) showed last time when nearly winning, that her penultimate effort 
was all wrong. Her overall form is solid and so are her chances here. Cinnamon Blush (9) is taking 
time to win again but is ultra-consistent and earning for the team. She should win very soon and it 
could well be today - big runner. Aspoestertjie (3) won a gutsy race last time beating Palm Breeze - 
another huge effort can be expected.

RACE  8	 10:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 0444	 Canford Ice	 56	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 R A Hill	 10.9%
2	 086	 Prince Of Dubai	 56	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.2%	 L Karriem	 5.5%
3	 082708	 Double Rugged	 60	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
4	 422237	 Power Star	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
5	 73	 Warhawk Bomber	 56	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 W C Marwing	 6.8%
6	 28	 Josephine’s Pride	 56	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.1%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
7	 544605	 Jet Bund	 56	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 11.2%
8	 562256	 Aberdeen	 56	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 0.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
9	 89	 Zin Zan Dan	 56	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew (4)	 0.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
10	 747	 Galaxy Explorer	 56	 [	10]	 S Veale	 12.1%	 A J Rivalland	 11.8%
11	 7	 Peaceful Dreams	 56	 [	11]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 5.0%	 R A Hill	 10.9%
12	 087	 Swift Nicks	 60	 [	12]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
13	 54050	 Seattlegreenlight	 60	 [	13]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Canford Ice

	 5	 Warhawk Bomber
	 12	Swift Nicks
	 7	 Jet Bund

8	 Aberdeen	 33%
4	 Power Star	 17%
3	 Double Rugged	 11%

4	 Power Star	 1:39.69
6	 Josephine’s Pride	 1:39.86
12	Swift Nicks	 1:40.03
3	 Double Rugged	 1:40.53

Race Preview: Canford Ice (1) tries the mile and gets the best starting gate. Serino Moodley takes 
the ride for the first time and he looks ready to win now. Warhawk Bomber (5) improved a ton from 
run one to run two and he should not be a maiden for too much longer - he can give plenty cheek and 
is a must for all bets. Swift Nicks (12) is improving with racing and comes from an in-form yard - he 
could be the place value and Jet Bund (7) could lurk into the back end of the quartet.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:25 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	流星尾	 Tail Of The Comet	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 泰利	 15.1%
2	 	格芬公园	Griffin Park	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 郭克	 12.5%
3	 2	帝纳利	 Dynalley	 60	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.2%	 金米亚	 15.7%
4	 	红山	 Red Mountain	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 罗希尔	 10.9%
5	 	尼克莱	 Nikolai Kopernik	 60	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 摩尔	 8.0%
6	 9	交易	 The Business	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 M米勒	 11.2%
7	 	有好运	 Irish Luck	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
8	 5	清扫机器	Sweeper Keeper	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 韦黑德	 13.0%
9	 33	延纳奇斯	Yannakis	 60	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 黎奇	 7.8%
10	 9	塔莱瓦	 Thalaiva	 60	 [	10]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
11	 	叛乱皇朝	Palace Revolt	 60	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 马伟豪	 11.5%
12	 	雷暴风	 Thunderin Typhoons	 60	 [	12]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
13	 985	五十二号	B Fiftytwo	 60	 [	13]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
14	 	古世界	 Ancient World	 60	 [	14]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 M米勒	 11.2%
15	 2382	时间证明	Thisiswhatitmeans	 60	 [	15]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
16	 	冒险许可	Licence To Thrill	 60	 [	16]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 11.2%
17	 0	雷伊博士	Roy’s Doctor Order	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 纳都	 7.8%
18	 34767	祖利出战	 Jury’s Out	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 帝纳利

	 9	 延纳奇斯

	 15	时间证明

	 8	 清扫机器

3	 帝纳利	 67%
15	时间证明	 33%
9	 延纳奇斯	 33%
18	祖利出战	 11%

3	 帝纳利	 67%
15	时间证明	 50%
9	 延纳奇斯	 33%
18	祖利出战	 17%

9	 延纳奇斯	1:10.52
15	时间证明	1:11.34
3	 帝纳利	 1:11.85
8	 清扫机器	1:12.27
10	塔莱瓦	 1:12.75

赛事预览: “帝纳利”首战此地同程已跑得接近，再度披甲获胜不难。“延纳奇斯”近期表

现均理想，今有望争得位置。“时间证明”再度与此骑师搭档能入围。“清扫机器”首战

表现出色，今可有更多进展。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	贝尔芳登	Belle Fontaine	 60	 [	 1]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 欧登达	 7.9%
2	 76	阿罗公主	Princess Arlowe	 57	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 科森	 9.0%
3	 	飞行表现	Flight Display	 57	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 M米勒	 11.2%
4	 	绿电力	 Electra Green	 57	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 马伟豪	 11.5%
5	 	戴曼迪亚	Dymondia	 57	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 摩尔	 8.0%
6	 438	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 57	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.3%
7	 	热带微风	Tropical Breeze	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 M米勒	 11.2%
8	 000607	偷星	 Stolen Star	 57	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 贝士特	 6.6%
9	 7	艾宝小姐	Miss Arlberg	 57	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
10	 2	反叛内心	Cue The Rebel	 57	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 泰利	 15.1%
11	 6	查利亚	 Zariyah	 57	 [	11]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 包斯奇	 11.1%
12	 	社会新闻	Society News	 57	 [	12]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 11.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	10	反叛内心

	 6	 艾维尼

	 2	 阿罗公主

	 5	 戴曼迪亚

6	 艾维尼	 11% 10	反叛内心	 67%
6	 艾维尼	 33%

10	反叛内心	1:10.38
6	 艾维尼	 1:11.10
2	 阿罗公主	1:11.72
8	 偷星	 1:11.98
9	 艾宝小姐	1:12.20

赛事预览: “反叛内心”首战表现令人瞩目，上阵此程胜利在望。“艾维尼”上役赛事可忽

略，返战此赛程更理想，有机会收复前失。“阿罗公主”以及“戴曼迪亚”凭佳状皆可拼

入榜内，值得留意。

第  3场	 7:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 0	安弗洛兹	Umfolozi	 57	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
2	 2228	前进	 Approachable Lass	 60	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.3%
3	 	神秘勇士	Mystique Rouge	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 欧登达	 7.9%
4	 	哈罗哈珀	Hello Harper	 57	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 M米勒	 11.2%
5	 6	苏米克	 Sumiko	 57	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
6	 8	自豪	 An Air Of Pride	 57	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.2%	 金米亚	 15.7%
7	 946345	奇尼斯卡	Kyniska	 60	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 黎奇	 7.8%
8	 	秘密夏天	Secret Summer	 57	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 11.2%
9	 9	玛佐纳	 Dame Mazona	 57	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 纳都	 7.8%
10	 	风格指标	Style Icon	 57	 [	10]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 M米勒	 11.2%
11	 83	自由广场	Freedom Square	 60	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 泰利	 15.1%
12	 	羽毛舞	 Feather Dancer	 57	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 科森	 9.0%
13	 766320	漫威队长	Captain Marvel	 60	 [	13]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 柯罗拉	 2.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 11	自由广场

	 2	 前进

	 13	漫威队长

	 5	 苏米克

2	 前进	 67%
7	 奇尼斯卡	 8%
13	漫威队长	 8%

2	 前进	 67%
11	自由广场	 33%
13	漫威队长	 6%

13	漫威队长	1:10.36
6	 自豪	 1:11.31
7	 奇尼斯卡	1:11.36
2	 前进	 1:11.69
11	自由广场	1:12.20

赛事预览: “自由广场”已渐入佳境，今有顶级师傅助阵难对付。“前进”返战此赛程更合

适，有机会一雪前耻。“漫威队长”上阵此场合有望争得一席之位。“苏米克”已循序渐

进，今能跑得接近。

第  4场	 8:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 0	看天	 Seeking The Sky	 56	 [	 1]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 科森	 9.0%
2	 452806	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 韦黑德	 13.0%
3	 0	拉菲诺	 Rafino	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 卡琳	 5.5%
4	 87	战剑	 War Sword	 56	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 11.2%
5	 06669	缇卡洛斯	Tickalox	 56	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
6	 00	南特斯	 Nantes Festival	 56	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
7	 467	给你微笑	Give Us A Smile	 56	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 摩尔	 8.0%
8	 36	布里斯托	Bristol Hercules	 56	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
9	 0	缇博宝克	Tibbott Bourke	 56	 [	 9]	 帕特尔	 1.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
10	 5	万梅杰尔	Van Meijel	 60	 [	10]	 基根	 19.2%	 泰利	 15.1%
11	 0	玛莎队长	Captain Marsala	 56	 [	11]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	万梅杰尔

	 7	 给你微笑

	 8	 布里斯托

	 5	 缇卡洛斯

8	 布里斯托	 17% 2	 动时间	 1:23.25
10	万梅杰尔	1:26.44
3	 拉菲诺	 1:26.86
11	玛莎队长	1:28.38
7	 给你微笑	1:29.06

赛事预览: “万梅杰尔”首战表现不俗，今状态大勇不失为争霸分子之一。“给你微笑”实

力优秀，于此赛程可拼入三甲。“布里斯托”有此骑师搭档值得多加考虑。“缇卡洛斯”

上阵此赛程有机会上榜。

第  5场	 8:45 PM	 (117,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 312311	皮特拉	 Ponte Pietra	 55.5	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.2%	 金米亚	 15.7%
2	 160006	航空法则	Airways Law	 60.5	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 奈尔	 9.6%
3	 113462	无边无际	Boundless Bash	 56.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.4%	 韦黑德	 13.0%
4	 111144	飞鹰山	 Cape Eagle	 59	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 奈尔	 9.6%
5	 418733	科普	 The Kop	 55.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 泰利	 15.1%
6	 277200	飞牛	 Flying Bull	 59	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 科森	 9.0%
7	 354354	伊提奎特	Etiquette	 51	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 布勒	 9.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 1	 皮特拉

	 3	 无边无际

	 4	 飞鹰山

	 5	 科普

4	 飞鹰山	 67%
6	 飞牛	 67%
3	 无边无际	 58%
1	 皮特拉	 56%

7	 伊提奎特	2:00.71

赛事预览: “皮特拉”状态在水准之上，于此场合能上演帽子戏法。“无边无际”前仗表现

亮眼，今状态稳健可再显雄风。“飞鹰山”状态亦佳，上阵此程能大展身手。“科普”于

此赛程有机会拼入榜内。

第  6场	 9:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 033480	报酬	 You Deserve It	 57.5	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 黎奇	 7.8%
2	 064	阿查莉亚	Princess Azariah	 52	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 泰利	 15.1%
3	 560095	神秘女孩	Mysterious Girl	 54	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
4	 418931	土星月	 Saturn Moon	 58.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
5	 533050	十强	 Top Ten	 53	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 布勒	 9.8%
6	 022893	时尚达人	Fashionigma	 57.5	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.2%	 韦特	 13.0%
7	 644059	闪电骑士	Blazing Astute	 59.5	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 韦特	 13.0%
8	 212024	疯狂周一	Manic Monday	 61	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
9	 217464	罗斯林	 Rosslyne	 59	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 何伟森	 11.6%
10	 827366	双面思想	Two Minds	 55.5	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 布勒	 9.8%
11	 316777	哥伦布路	Columbia Road	 53.5	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 5.8%	 李维兰	 11.8%
12	 575880	雷伊摇滚	Roy’s Rocker	 52	 [	12]	 利哈巴(4)	 5.0%	 纳都	 7.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 6	 时尚达人

	 8	 疯狂周一

	 3	 神秘女孩

	 5	 十强

6	 时尚达人	 50%
8	 疯狂周一	 33%
3	 神秘女孩	 25%
5	 十强	 8%

5	 十强	 17% 5	 十强	 2:03.20
4	 土星月	 2:03.34
7	 闪电骑士	2:03.98

赛事预览: “时尚达人”未曾落后太远，今势必能争得奖金。“疯狂周一”状态可取，上阵

此程可入围。“神秘女孩”实力不俗，今于此场合不容忽略。“十强”表现令人惊艳，今

能有一番大作为。

第  7场	 9:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 910206	拉菲精选	Rafeef’s Choice	 60.5	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 10.5%	 奈尔	 9.6%
2	 460116	光明之星	Bright Star	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 高森	 6.9%
3	 267401	埃斯珀特	Aspoestertjie	 58	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 何伟森	 11.6%
4	 445104	瑞士天堂	Swiss Paradise	 57.5	 [	 4]	 梅修(4)	 0.0%	 李维兰	 11.8%
5	 803677	缇兹魔法	Tiz Magic	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 泰利	 15.1%
6	 016615	巨风	 Noble Storm	 60.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
7	 463202	椰林风情	Palm Breeze	 58	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 11.2%
8	 226163	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 58	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 包斯奇	 11.1%
9	 134923	肉桂花	 Cinnamon Blush	 54.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 韦黑德	 13.0%
10	 521707	钻石女孩	Diamond Girl	 60.5	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 菲利	 17.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	 椰林风情

	 9	 肉桂花

	 3	 埃斯珀特

	 8	 甜心

4	 瑞士天堂	 56%
10	钻石女孩	 50%
7	 椰林风情	 33%
8	 甜心	 33%
3	 埃斯珀特	 30%

8	 甜心	 50%
7	 椰林风情	 44%
2	 光明之星	 38%
10	钻石女孩	 33%
9	 肉桂花	 31%

5	 缇兹魔法	1:09.56
10	钻石女孩	1:09.56
7	 椰林风情	1:09.60
6	 巨风	 1:09.64
2	 光明之星	1:09.91

赛事预览: “椰林风情”上役赛事表现出色，今有机会夺魁。“肉桂花”状态极稳，于此场

合能奋战到底。“埃斯珀特”前仗击败劲敌表现标青，值得多加关注。“甜心”上阵此程

有望带来惊喜。

第  8场	 10:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 0444	康福冰人	Canford Ice	 56	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 罗希尔	 10.9%
2	 086	杜拜王子	Prince Of Dubai	 56	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.2%	 卡琳	 5.5%
3	 082708	双倍戒备	Double Rugged	 60	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 黎奇	 7.8%
4	 422237	力量之星	Power Star	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
5	 73	瓦尔浩克	Warhawk Bomber	 56	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 马尔文	 6.8%
6	 28	约瑟芬	 Josephine’s Pride	 56	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.1%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
7	 544605	喷射艇	 Jet Bund	 56	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 11.2%
8	 562256	香港仔	 Aberdeen	 56	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 0.0%	 科森	 9.0%
9	 89	金占丹	 Zin Zan Dan	 56	 [	 9]	 梅修(4)	 0.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
10	 747	宇宙冒险	Galaxy Explorer	 56	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.1%	 李维兰	 11.8%
11	 7	和平梦	 Peaceful Dreams	 56	 [	11]	 利哈巴(4)	 5.0%	 罗希尔	 10.9%
12	 087	尼克斯	 Swift Nicks	 60	 [	12]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
13	 54050	西部绿光	Seattlegreenlight	 60	 [	13]	 麦古华	 11.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 康福冰人

	 5	 瓦尔浩克

	 12	尼克斯

	 7	 喷射艇

8	 香港仔	 33%
4	 力量之星	 17%
3	 双倍戒备	 11%

4	 力量之星	1:39.69
6	 约瑟芬	 1:39.86
12	尼克斯	 1:40.03
3	 双倍戒备	1:40.53

赛事预览: “康福冰人”挑战此赛程获得理想排位，与此骑师搭档蓄势待发。“瓦尔浩克”

越战越勇，上阵此程非冠即亚。“尼克斯”马房状态大热，今可有佳绩。“喷射艇”于此

场合有一定的胜算，不容错失。
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